### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MSC Industrial Supply Co.		12/14/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MSC Services Corp.
Street Address:	75 Maxess Road
City:	Melville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2743460	SNAP FLOW
Serial Number:	76607686	СМІ
Serial Number:	76607685	ECMI
Serial Number:	76610503	BRITE-STAR
Serial Number:	76504992	GIBRALTAR PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	76610500	TRU-MAXX
Registration Number:	1759080	ACCUPRO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)894-5765

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-940-6365 Phone:

Email: bret.danow@kmzr.com

Correspondent Name: Bret J. Danow

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

056288-89046

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002991 FRAME: 0694

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Bret J. Danow

Total Attachments: 2

source=MSC Services Corp. Assignment1#page1.tif source=MSC Services Corp. Assignment2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002991 FRAME: 0695

# U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MSC Industrial Supply Co., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having offices at 75 Maxess Road, Melville, New York, 11747 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. trademark applications and registrations set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, MSC Services Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having offices at 75 Maxess Road, Melville, New York, 11747 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and the right to sue for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this 4 day of December, 2004.

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO.

Name: Thomas Eccleston

Title: // /SCRETARY

## Exhibit A

Mark	Reg. / App. No.	
SNAP FLOW	R-2,743,460	
CMI & Design	A - 76/607,686	
ECMI & Design	A - 76/607,685	
BRITE-STAR	A - 76/610,503	
GIBRALTAR PRODUCT & Design	A - 76/504,992	
TRU-MAXX	A – 76/610,500	
ACCUPRO	R-1,759,080	

11193408.01

**RECORDED. 12/15/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002991 FRAME: 0697